National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
January 11, 2008
LP3996
Dual Linear Regulator with 300mA and 150mA Outputs and
Power-On-Reset

9
6
Ordering Information (LLP-10)
For other voltage options, please contact your local NSC sales office
* These parts avaliable soon.
Output Voltage (V)
Order Number Spec Package Marking
Supplied As
Vout1 Vout2
0.8 3.3 LP3996SD-0833 NOPB L167B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-0833 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-0833  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-0833  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
1.0 1.8 LP3996SD-1018 NOPB L227B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1018 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-1018  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1018  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
1.5 2.5 LP3996SD-1525 NOPB L168B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1525 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-1525  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1525  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
1.8 3.3 LP3996SD-1833 NOPB L228B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1833 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-1833  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-1833  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
2.5 3.3 LP3996SD-2533 NOPB L229B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-2533 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-2533  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-2533  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
2.8 2.8 LP3996SD-2828 NOPB L171B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-2828 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-2828  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-2828  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.0 3.0 LP3996SD-3030 NOPB L172B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3030 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-3030  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3030  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.0 3.3 LP3996SD-3033 NOPB L170B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3033 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-3033  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3033  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3 0.8 LP3996SD-3308 NOPB L188B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3308 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-3308  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3308  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3 3.3 LP3996SD-3333 NOPB L173B 1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3333 NOPB 4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SD-3333  1000 Units, Tape-and-Reel
LP3996SDX-3333  4500 Units, Tape-and-Reel
www.national.com 4
L